(Rev 6-93)	OIPE	01010 Docket No.: 49204- 09010	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pate 102586601	(Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1996-97 LegalStar P08A/REV02	2003 IT U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
1. Name of conveying party(les): Terry Entryiss, LLC 2248 Cottonwood Cove Lane Salt Lake City, UT 84121 Additional names(s) of conveying party(les): 1. Name and address of receiving party(les): 3. Nature of conveying party(les): 1. Name: Douglas C. Terry Additional names(s) of conveying party(les): 1. Name: Conveying party(les): 2. Name and address of receiving party(les): 2. Name and address of conveying party(les): 2. Name and address of conveying party(les): 2. Additional number(s) or registration numbers(s): 10 file 2. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Thomas J. Rossa Registration No. 2. Statement and signature. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): 2. Statement and signature. 7. State Additional number: 9. Statement and signature. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): 9. Statement and signature. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): 9. Statement and signature. 7. Total fee of the application is true and back copy is a true copy of the original document. 9. Statement and signature.		Attached original documents or copy thereof.	
3. Nature of conveyance: B Assignment B Assignment Change of Name Other Country: USA Execution Date: Octaber 17, 2003 Additional name(s) & address(ss) If this document is being filed together with a new application. the execution date of the application is: Patent Application No. Filing date Additional numbers If this document is being filed together with a new application. the execution date of the application is: Patent Application No. Filing date If this document should be mailed: Name: Name: Thomas J. Rossa Registration No. 26.799 Additional numbers Image: City: Sate Prov.: VIT Statement and signature. City: Sate Prov.: VIT Statement and signature. To the best of my knowlodge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Operational signature. To the best of my knowlodge and belief, the foregoing information is true and c	1. Name of conveying party(ies): Terry Enterprises, LLC 2248 Cottonwood Cove Lane	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Douglas C. Terry	
Bit Assignment Image of Name Bit Security Agreement Change of Name City: Salt Lake City State/Prov.: UT Country: USA ZIP: \$4121 Execution Date: October 17, 2003 Additional name(s) & address(es) Yes Additional name(s) & registration numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: Patent Application No. Patent Application No. Filing date B. Patent No.(s) 10/184,239 June 26, 2002 Image: Country: USA 2 Yes Additional numbers Image: Yes Si No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 Name: Thomas J. Rossa 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): 5 40.00 Registration No. 26,799 Image: Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 299 South Main, Suite 1800 State/Prov.: UT 8. Deposit account number: 08-2665 0/City: Salt Lake City State/Prov.: UT 8. Deposit account number: 08-2665 0/City: Salt Lake City State/Prov.: UT 8. Deposit account number: 08-2665 0/City: Salt Lake City State/Prov.: UT 00 NOT	Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)		
Security Agreement Change of Name City: Salt Lake City State/Prov.: UT Other Country: USA ZIP: 84121 Additional numbers(s) or registration numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: Pres No 9 Patent Application No. Filing date B. Patent No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 10/184,239 June 26, 2002 Additional numbers G. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 Name: Thomas J. Rossa 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 Name: Thomas J. Rossa 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	3. Nature of conveyance:		
□ Other Country: USA ZIP: 84121 Execution Date: October 17, 2003 Additional name(s) & address(es) Yes Yes No 4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: Patent Application No. Filing date B. Patent No.(s) 10/184,239 June 26, 2002 Additional numbers If Yes INO 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 Name: Thomas J. Rossa 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	🖄 Assignment 🗌 Merger		
Execution Date: October 17, 2003 Additional name(s) & address(s) I Yes INO 4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: Patent Application No. Filing date Patent Application No. Filing date B. Patent No.(s) 10/184,239 June 26, 2002 Additional numbers Additional numbers Yes INO 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 Name: Thomas J. Ressa 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Salt Lake City State/Prov.: UT	
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: Patent Application No. Filing date B. Patent No.(s) 10/184,239 June 26, 2002 Additional numbers Yes ⊠ No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: Name: Thomas J. Rossa Registration No. 26,799 Address: Holme Roberts & Owen LLP 299 South Main, Suite 1800 ⊠ Authorized to be charged to deposit account © FC:8021 40.00 IA Or fC:8021 40.00 IA 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Thomas J. Rossa Name of Person Signing	□ Other	Country: USA ZIP: 84121	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: Patent Application No. Filing date B. Patent No.(s) 10/184,239 June 26, 2002 Additional numbers Yes ⊠ No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 Name: Thomas J. Rossa 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 Registration No. 26,799 6. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	Execution Date: October 17, 2003	Additional name(s) & address(es) 🛛 Yes 🖾 No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 Name: Thomas J. Rossa 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 Registration No. 26,799 Address: Holme Roberts & Owen LLP 299 South Main, Suite 1800 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited to deposit account City: Salt Lake City City: Salt Lake City 0/26/2003*PisyTMEA 00000207 082655 10/26/2003*PisyTMEA 00000207 082655 0 FC:8021 0 FC:8021 0 Name tand signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Thomas J. Rossa Mathérica Name of Person Signing Signature	Patent Application No. Filing date		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 Name: Thomas J. Rossa 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 Registration No. 26,799 Address: Holme Roberts & Owen LLP 299 South Main, Suite 1800 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited to deposit account City: Salt Lake City City: Salt Lake City 0/26/2003*PisyTMEA 00000207 082655 10/26/2003*PisyTMEA 00000207 082655 0 FC:8021 0 FC:8021 0 Name tand signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Thomas J. Rossa Mathérica Name of Person Signing Signature	Additional numbers	Yes 🛛 No	
Registration No. 26,799 Address: Holme Roberts & Owen LLP 299 South Main, Suite 1800 Authorized to be charged to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account B. Deposit account number: 08-2665 0/26/20051 / bit /		6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Address: Holme Roberts & Owen LLP 299 South Main, Suite 1800 Image: Address: UT City: Salt Lake City City: Salt Lake City 0/28/2003 VBY MAX Occope of the position of the person Signature. 0 FC:8021 40.00 DA Do Not Use This SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Thomas J. Rossa Maximum Cotober 20, 2003 Name of Person Signing Signature	Name: Thomas J. Rossa	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00	
299 South Main, Suite 1800 Authorized to be charged to deposit account City: Salt Lake City State/Prov.: UT 0/26/2003*VBYKHE 00000207 082665 10164P39 04111 08-2665 0/26/2003*VBYKHE 00000207 082665 10164P39 04111 08-2665 0 FC:8021 40.00 DA DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. October 20, 2003 Thomas J. Rossa Mammode Person Signing Signature October 20, 2003			
City: Salt Lake City State/Prov.: UT 08-2665 10/28/2003 WWKHE 00000207 082665 10174939 0111 08-2665 08-2665 0 FC:8021 40.00 DA DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. October 20, 2003 Thomas J. Rossa Date Name of Person Signing Signature 3	299 South Main, Suite 1800	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
08-2665 10/28/2003 MBYRNE 00000207 082665 101741739 54111 01 FC:8021 40.00 DA 02 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. October 20, 2003 Thomas J. Rossa Date Name of Person Signing Signature		8. Deposit account number:	
0 FC:8021 40.00 DA DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. October 20, 2003 Thomas J. Rossa Dome of Person Signing Signature Dome of Person Signing		08-2665	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Thomas J. Rossa Name of Person Signing Signature 3		ISE THIS SPACE	
Name of Person Signing Signature Jate	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		
PATENT		cover sheet, attachments, and	

REEL: 014627 FRAME: 0872

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u> (Patent Application)

WHEREAS, Terry Enterprises, LLC, a corporation with an address of 2248 Cottonwood Cove Lane, Salt Lake City, UT 84121, (the "Assignor"), is the owner of a certain invention and the United States Letters Patent issued with respect thereto as follows:

Invention Title	Application No.	Filing Date
Exercise Bar and Cord Assembly	10/184,239	June 26, 2002

AND WHEREAS, Douglas C. Terry, an individual, with an address of 2248 Cottonwood Cove Lane, Salt Lake City, UT 84121 for himself and any successors and assigns (collectively, "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring said invention and Letters Patent;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern, that in consideration of the payment by Assignee to Assignor of the sum of ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to Assignee all of the right, title and interest of ASSIGNOR in and to said inventions and Letters Patent; said inventions and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent have been granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made.

AND Assignor hereby agrees to execute and sign without further consideration any other legal document and any other assignments and any divisional, continuing, renewal, reissue, or other application in and for all patents that may be appropriate and may be deemed necessary by the Assignee fully to secure to said Assignee its interests as aforesaid in and to the said invention or any part thereof and in and to the said patents or any of them.

AND Assignor further covenants and agrees that Assignor will at any time upon request communicate to the said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, any facts known to such Assignor relating to the said invention and any patent that may be granted thereon, and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation when requested to do so.

PATENT REEL: 014627 FRAME: 0873 **AND Assignor** hereby covenants for Assignor and for Assignor's legal representatives that Assignor has not hitherto assigned or granted any license to make, use or sell said invention, and that Assignor will not henceforth purport to assign, license, or execute any instrument to that effect in conflict with this assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment is executed by the undersigned this 20^{44} day of <u>October</u>, 2003.

TERRY ENTERPRISES, LLC

Douglas C. Terry, Manager

STATE OF UTAH) SS.:) SS.:

<u>Douglas C. Terry</u>, to me known, personally appeared before me this <u>INE</u> day of October 2003, and acknowledged to me that he executed the foregoing Assignment (Patent Application).

CWilliams (SEAL)

Notary Public, State of ______ My Commission Expires: _____



RECORDED: 10/24/2003